 16TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON COMPOSITE MATERIALS
1
Abstract
In the previous study, the authors proposed
hybrid FRP sheets consisting of several types of
fibers with various specific properties and
investigated their mechanical properties. The
observed stress drop due to the gradual rupture of

tensile behavior of the hybrid fiber reinforcement. In
our previous study [1], λc (=σd/f’y) was defined as
index of stress drop control upon the rupture of HM.
Then, σd is the value of f’y minus f’y1, f’y is the tensile
stress just before the HM rupture, and f’y1 is the
stress just after the HM rupture. In this study, the
effectiveness of the control index to evaluate the
stress drop of hybrid fiber sheets is confirmed
experimentally.
3 Experimental program
3.1 Details of hybrid FRP specimens
To gain a clear insight into the mechanical behavior
of different hybrid fiber sheets, a series of uniaxial
Table 2 Summary of mix ratio of hybrid FRP sheets
Specimen MC layers SC layers Number
1MC0.4SC 1 0.4 5
1MC0.6SC 1 0.6 5
1MC1SC 1 1 5
1MC1.2SC 1 1.2 5
1MC1.4SC 1 1.4 5
1MC1.6SC 1 1.6 5
1MC1.8SC 1 1.8 5
1MC2SC 1 2 5
1MC2.2SC 1 2.2 5
1MC2.4SC 1 2.4 5
1MC2.6SC 1 2.6 5
1MC3SC 1 3 5
1MC5SC 1 5 5
Specimen MC layers SP layers Number
1MC0.2SP 1 0.2 5
1MC0.3SP 1 0.3 5
1MC0.4SP 1 0.4 5
1MC0.6SP 1 0.6 5
1MC0.8SP 1 0.8 5
1MC1.0SP 1 1 5
1MC1.2SP 1 1.2 5
1MC1.4SP 1 1.4 5
1MC1.6SP 1 1.6 5
1MC1.8SP 1 1.8 5
1MC2.0SP 1 2 5
1MC3SP 1 3 5
1MC5SP 1 5 5
Specimen MC layers DEG layers Number